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Export Promotion Bureau, Bangladesh 
Analysis of Export Performance (Service) of the Bangladesh Mission Abroad for the Period of July-August 2025-26
1.  NATIONAL EXPORT TREND:                                                   

    (Value in Mn. US$) 

	1.
	Export Earning for July-August 2025-26
	1087.08

	2.
	Export Earning for July-August 2024-25
	1011.88

	3.
	Export Target for FY 2025-26
	8500.00

	4.
	Strategic Target for July-August 2025-26
	1261.06

	5.
	% Change of export performance July-August 2025-26 Over S. Export Target.
	-13.80

	6.
	% Change of export performance July-August 2025-26 Over July-August 2024-25.
	7.43


2.  EXPORT PERFORMANCE (SERVICE)  OF MISSIONS :

The export earnings of 61 missions from Service Sector in July-Aug. 2025-26 is US$ 999.23 mn which is 91.92% of national export income. Out of 61 Bangladesh Missions abroad, 38 Missions (Brussels, Ottawa, Beijing, Paris, Tehran, Tokyo, Seoul, Kualalampur, Jeddah, Singapore, Dubai, Algiers, Vienna, Manama, Thimphu, Addis Ababa, Athens, Hong Kong, Jakarta, Bagdad, Rome, Amman, Nairobi, Port Lues, Mexico City, Rabat, The Hague, Abuja, Muscat, Islamabad, Manila, Warsaw, Lisbon, Bangkok, Ankara, New York, Tashkent & Hanoi) achieved their export target while 23 Missions missed the target set for them. 


Out of the 23 Missions, 13 Missions (Canberra, New Delhi, Geneva, London, Washington, Darussalam, Copenhagen, Cairo, Kuwait, Tripoli, Male, Katmandu & Bucharest) though they  missed the export target, but registered export growth compared to the corresponding period of the previous year July-Aug. 2024-25. The export growth of the remaining 10 Missions (Berlin, Yangon, Moscow,  Madrid, Brasalia, Boirut, Doha, Pretoria, Colombo & Stockholm) is lower than that of the corresponding period of the previous Year (July 2024-25).
A.  EXPORT PERFORMANCE (SERVICE) OF COMMERCIAL WINGS :

At present 20 Bangladesh Missions abroad have Commercial Wings (except Kolkata, Kunming and Los Angels). Export earning of these commercial wings is 751.23 mn US$ which is 69.11% of the export earnings for the period of July-Aug. 2025-26. Eleven (11) Commercial Wings (Brussels, Ottawa, Beijing, Paris, Tehran, Tokyo, Seoul, Kualalampur, Jeddah, Singapore & Dubai) achieved the export target and the remaining 09 Commercial Wings could not achieve the export target set for them.
        However, out of the 09 Commercial Wings export growth of 05 Commercial Wing (Canberra, New Delhi, Geneva, London & Washington) is higher than that of the corresponding period of the previous year (July-Aug. 2024-25), while the export growth of the remaining 04 Commercial Wings (Berlin, Yangon, Moscow & Madrid) is lower than that of the corresponding period of the previous Year (July-Aug. 2024-25). Export performance of commercial wings is given below:

Export Performance (Service) of Commercial Wings :

(Value Mn. US$)
	Sl 
No
	Commercial Wings with 
Accredited Countries
	Export 
for

2024-25
	Export Target 
of

2025-26
	Strategic Target for July-Aug. 2025-26
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2025-26
	% Change of export Performance

Over

s. Export Target
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2024-25
	% Change of export performance

July-Aug. 
2025-26 Over

July-Aug. 
2024-25

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	01
	Australia (Canberra)
	68.54
	82.20
	10.88
	10.16
	-6.62
	9.28
	9.48

	
	AU: AUSTRALIA
	60.08
	72.00
	9.53
	9.02
	-5.35
	8.40
	7.38

	
	FJ: FIJI
	0.14
	0.15
	0.02
	0.04
	100.00
	0.02
	100.00

	
	NZ: NEW ZEALAND
	8.28
	10.00
	1.32
	1.09
	-17.42
	0.86
	26.74

	
	SB: SOLOMON ISLANDS
	0.03
	0.04
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	VU: VANUATU
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	02
	Belgium (Brussels)
	68.64
	90.00
	11.91
	14.05
	17.97
	10.96
	28.19

	
	BE: BELGIUM
	48.26
	65.00
	8.60
	9.16
	6.51
	10.35
	-11.50

	
	LU: LUXEMBOURG
	20.38
	25.00
	3.31
	4.89
	47.73
	0.61
	701.64

	03
	Canada (Ottawa)
	90.06
	111.09
	14.7
	16.34
	11.16
	14.97
	9.15

	
	BS: BAHAMAS
	0.18
	0.22
	0.03
	0.02
	-33.33
	0.02
	0.00

	
	CA: CANADA
	89.17
	110.00
	14.56
	16.28
	11.81
	14.91
	9.19

	
	CU: CUBA
	0.04
	0.05
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	NI: NICARAGUA
	0.03
	0.04
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	TT: TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO
	0.64
	0.78
	0.10
	0.04
	-60.00
	0.04
	0.00

	04
	China (Beijing)
	494.91
	550.71
	72.89
	86.72
	18.97
	76.94
	12.71

	
	CN: CHINA
	494.30
	550.00
	72.79
	86.67
	19.07
	76.92
	12.68

	
	KP: KOREA, DPR
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	MN: MONGOLIA
	0.60
	0.70
	0.09
	0.05
	-44.44
	0.02
	150.00

	05
	France (Paris)
	131.78
	160.48
	21.22
	25.43
	19.84
	20.36
	24.9

	
	MC: MONACO
	0.25
	0.30
	0.04
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.01
	-100.00

	
	CI: COTE D'IVOIRE  (IVORY COAST)
	0.14
	0.18
	0.00
	0.02
	0.00
	0.12
	-83.33

	
	FR: FRANCE
	131.39
	160.00
	21.18
	25.41
	19.97
	20.23
	25.61

	06
	Germany (Berlin)
	224.62
	265.22
	35.1
	33
	-5.98
	36.11
	-8.61

	
	CZ: CZECH REPUBLIC
	8.22
	10.00
	1.32
	1.29
	-2.27
	1.62
	-20.37

	
	DE: GERMANY
	216.21
	255.00
	33.75
	31.56
	-6.49
	34.43
	-8.34

	
	XK: KOSOVO
	0.19
	0.22
	0.03
	0.15
	400.00
	0.06
	150.00

	07
	India (New Delhi)
	388.73
	450.00
	59.56
	58.64
	-1.54
	58.64
	0

	
	IN: INDIA
	388.73
	450.00
	59.56
	58.64
	-1.54
	58.64
	0.00

	08
	Iran (Tehran)
	1.11
	1.26
	0.17
	0.43
	152.94
	0.09
	377.78

	
	AM: ARMENIA
	0.12
	0.14
	0.02
	0.04
	100.00
	0.01
	300.00

	
	AZ: AZERBAIMAY
	0.28
	0.32
	0.04
	0.31
	675.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	IR: IRAN
	0.71
	0.80
	0.11
	0.08
	-27.27
	0.08
	0.00

	09
	Japan (Tokyo)
	175.4
	185.00
	24.48
	46.41
	89.58
	25.51
	81.93

	
	JP: JAPAN
	175.40
	185.00
	24.48
	46.41
	89.58
	25.51
	81.93

	10
	Korea Rep (Seoul)
	185.26
	230.00
	30.44
	34.08
	11.96
	26.1
	30.57

	
	KR: KOREA, RP
	185.26
	230.00
	30.44
	34.08
	11.96
	26.10
	30.57

	11
	Malaysia (KualaLampur)
	38.6
	48.00
	6.35
	8.12
	27.87
	5.14
	57.98

	
	MY: MALAYSIA
	38.60
	48.00
	6.35
	8.12
	27.87
	5.14
	57.98

	12
	Myanmar (Yangon)
	1.18
	1.40
	0.19
	0.06
	-68.42
	0.13
	-53.85

	
	MM: MYANMAR
	1.18
	1.40
	0.19
	0.06
	-68.42
	0.13
	-53.85

	13
	Russia (Moscow)
	43.92
	50.18
	6.64
	0.74
	-88.86
	13.18
	-94.39

	
	BY: BELARUS
	0.16
	0.18
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.02
	0.00

	
	KZ: KAZAKHSTAN
	1.64
	2.00
	0.26
	0.20
	-23.08
	0.25
	-20.00

	
	RU: RUSSIAN FEDERATION
	42.12
	48.00
	6.35
	0.52
	-91.81
	12.91
	-95.97

	14
	Saudi Arabia (Jeddah)
	41.44
	50.04
	6.62
	7.51
	13.44
	9.35
	-19.68

	
	DJ: DJIBOUTI
	0.03
	0.04
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	SA; SAUDI ARABIA
	41.41
	50.00
	6.62
	7.51
	13.44
	9.35
	-19.68

	15
	Singapore
	616.34
	710.10
	93.98
	97.19
	3.42
	86.23
	12.71

	
	SG: SINGAPORE
	616.26
	710.00
	93.97
	97.18
	3.42
	86.21
	12.72

	
	TL: TIMOR-LESTE
	0.08
	0.10
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.02
	-50.00

	16
	Spain (Madrid)
	78.87
	95.04
	12.58
	10.85
	-13.75
	10.86
	-0.09

	
	GQ: EQUATORIAL GUINEA
	0.03
	0.04
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	AD: ANDORRA
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	ES: SPAIN
	78.84
	95.00
	12.57
	10.85
	-13.68
	10.86
	-0.09
	

	17
	Switzerland (Geneva)
	122.21
	143.00
	18.93
	14.16
	-25.2
	13.88
	2.02

	
	CH: SWITZERLAND
	119.88
	140.00
	18.53
	13.34
	-28.01
	13.88
	-3.89

	
	VA:  VATICAN CITY (HOLY SEE)
	2.33
	3.00
	0.40
	0.82
	105.00
	0.00
	0.00

	18
	U.A.E (Dubai)
	345.61
	415.00
	54.92
	57.74
	5.13
	74.61
	-22.61

	
	AE: UAE
	345.61
	415.00
	54.92
	57.74
	5.13
	74.61
	-22.61

	19
	U.K (London)
	446.17
	575.00
	76.1
	70.69
	-7.11
	59.38
	19.05

	
	GB: UNITED KINGDOM (UK)
	348.80
	450.00
	59.56
	54.83
	-7.94
	40.21
	36.36

	
	IE: IRELAND
	97.37
	125.00
	16.54
	15.86
	-4.11
	19.17
	-17.27

	20
	U.S.A (Washington)
	1178.18
	1451.42
	192.09
	158.91
	-17.27
	146.18
	8.71

	
	BZ: BELIZE
	0.09
	0.11
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.01
	-100.00

	
	CO: COLOMBIA
	1.01
	1.05
	0.14
	0.05
	-64.29
	0.12
	-58.33

	
	DO: DOMINICAN REPUBLIC
	0.16
	0.20
	0.03
	0.01
	-66.67
	0.04
	-75.00

	
	GY: GUYANA
	0.06
	0.06
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	HT: HAITI
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	US: UNITED STATES (USA)
	1,176.86
	1450.00
	191.90
	158.85
	-17.22
	146.01
	8.79

	
	Total
	4741.57
	5665.14
	749.75
	751.23
	0.20
	697.9
	7.64


(B) Export Performance (Service) of Missions which do not have Commercial Wings:

At presents 42 Bangladesh Missions do not have commercial wings. Export earning of these missions is US$ 248.00 Million. which is 22.81% of the export earning for the period of July-Aug. 2025-26. Out of 41 Missions 27 Missions (Algiers, Vienna, Manama, Thimphu, Addis Ababa, Athens, Hong Kong, Jakarta, Bagdad, Rome, Amman, Nairobi, Port Lues, Mexico City, Rabat, The Hague, Abuja, Muscat, Islamabad, Manila, Warsaw, Lisbon, Bangkok, Ankara, New York, Tashkent & Hanoi) achieved their export target and the remaining 14 missions could not achieve the target set for them. 

However, out of the 14 missions, that  missed the export target, the export growth of 08 missions  (Darussalam, Copenhagen, Cairo, Kuwait, Tripoli, Male, Katmandu & Bucharest) showed export growth than that of the corresponding period of the previous year (July-Aug.  2024-25). While the export growth of the remaining 06 Missions (Brasalia, Boirut, Doha, Pretoria, Colombo & Stockholm) is lower than that of the corresponding period of the previous year (July-Aug. 2024-25). Export performance of missions which do not have commercial wings is given below:
Export Performance (Service) of Missions which do not have Commercial Wings:
(Value Mn. US$)

	Sl 
No
	Commercial Wings with 
Accredited Countries
	Export 
for

2024-25
	Export Target 
of

2025-26
	Strategic Target for July-Aug. 2025-26
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2025-26
	% Change of export Performance

Over

s. Export Target
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2024-25
	% Change of export performance

July-Aug. 

2025-26 Over

July-Aug. 

2024-25

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	1
	Algeria (Algiers)
	1.19
	1.52
	0.16
	0.3
	87.5
	0.09
	233.33

	
	CM: CAMEROON
	0.13
	0.15
	0.02
	0.03
	50.00
	0.02
	50.00

	
	DZ: ALGERIA
	0.71
	0.90
	0.10
	0.25
	150.00
	0.06
	316.67

	
	GA: GABON
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	ML: MALI
	0.11
	0.15
	0.02
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	MR: MAURITANIA
	0.22
	0.30
	0.03
	0.02
	-33.33
	0.01
	100.00

	2
	Austria (Vienna)
	11.26
	13.00
	1.39
	3.15
	126.62
	1.28
	146.09

	
	AT: AUSTRIA
	6.00
	7.00
	0.75
	1.01
	34.67
	0.86
	17.44

	
	HU: HUNGARY
	3.99
	4.50
	0.48
	1.85
	285.42
	0.20
	825.00

	
	SI: SLOVENIA
	0.80
	0.90
	0.10
	0.14
	40.00
	0.12
	16.67

	
	SK: SLOVAKIA
	0.47
	0.60
	0.06
	0.15
	150.00
	0.10
	50.00

	3
	Bahrain (Manama)
	4.09
	5.00
	0.53
	0.68
	28.3
	0.5
	36

	
	BH: BAHRAIN
	4.09
	5.00
	0.53
	0.68
	28.30
	0.50
	36.00

	4
	Bhutan (Thimphu)
	1.57
	1.65
	0.18
	0.32
	77.78
	0.22
	45.45

	
	BT: BHUTAN
	1.57
	1.65
	0.18
	0.32
	77.78
	0.22
	45.45

	5
	Brazil (Brasalia)
	12.95
	15.82
	1.69
	1.66
	-1.78
	1.86
	-10.75

	
	AR: ARGENTINA
	0.57
	0.65
	0.07
	0.12
	71.43
	0.03
	300.00

	
	BO: BOLIVIA
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	BR: BRAZIL
	6.33
	8.00
	0.86
	0.60
	-30.23
	0.97
	-38.14

	
	CL: CHILE
	3.96
	4.50
	0.48
	0.71
	47.92
	0.54
	31.48

	
	PY: PARAGUAY
	0.03
	0.04
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.01
	-100.00

	
	UY: URUGUAY
	1.94
	2.50
	0.27
	0.22
	-18.52
	0.30
	-26.67

	
	VE: VENEZUELA
	0.11
	0.12
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.01
	0.00

	6
	Brunei (Darussalam)
	0.42
	0.50
	0.05
	0.04
	-20
	0.03
	33.33

	
	BE: BRUNEI
	0.42
	0.50
	0.05
	0.04
	-20.00
	0.03
	33.33

	
	FM: MICRONESIA
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	7
	Denmark  (Copenhagen)
	159.05
	186.15
	19.91
	12.36
	-37.92
	12.33
	0.24

	
	DK: DENMARK
	158.05
	185.00
	19.79
	12.23
	-38.20
	12.14
	0.74

	
	EE: ESTONIA
	0.67
	0.75
	0.08
	0.10
	25.00
	0.10
	0.00

	
	IS: ICELAND
	0.33
	0.40
	0.04
	0.03
	-25.00
	0.09
	-66.67

	8
	Egypt (Cairo)
	3.89
	5.17
	0.57
	0.51
	-10.53
	0.18
	183.33

	
	CG: CONGO
	0.17
	0.17
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.01
	100.00

	
	EG: EGYPT
	3.72
	5.00
	0.53
	0.49
	-7.55
	0.17
	188.24

	
	ER: ERITREA
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	9
	Ethiopia (Addis Ababa)
	3.97
	4.80
	0.51
	0.93
	82.35
	0.04
	2225

	
	BI: BURUNDI
	0.09
	0.12
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	ET: ETHIOPIA
	0.80
	1.00
	0.11
	0.26
	136.36
	0.02
	1,200.00

	
	SD: SUDAN
	2.94
	3.50
	0.37
	0.66
	78.38
	0.01
	6,500.00

	
	SS: SOUTH SUDAN
	0.14
	0.18
	0.02
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.01
	-100.00

	10
	Greece (Athens)
	17.26
	20.58
	2.2
	2.6
	18.18
	2.76
	-5.8

	
	AL: ALBANIA
	0.07
	0.08
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	GR: GREECE
	6.40
	7.50
	0.80
	1.09
	36.25
	0.79
	37.97

	
	MT: MALTA
	10.79
	13.00
	1.39
	1.51
	8.63
	1.97
	-23.35

	11
	Hong Kong
	715.55
	880.00
	94.13
	125.95
	33.8
	109.21
	15.33

	
	HK: HONG KONG
	715.55
	880.00
	94.13
	125.95
	33.80
	109.21
	15.33

	12
	Indonesia (Jakarta)
	8.7
	9.86
	1.05
	1.45
	38.1
	1.25
	16

	
	ID: INDONESIA
	7.39
	8.50
	0.91
	1.20
	31.87
	1.11
	8.11

	
	KI: KIRIBATI
	0.15
	0.16
	0.02
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	NR: NAURU
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	PG: PAPUA NEW GUINEA
	1.16
	1.20
	0.13
	0.25
	92.31
	0.14
	78.57

	13
	Iraq (Bagdad)
	1.28
	1.50
	0.16
	0.16
	0
	0.09
	77.78

	
	IQ: IRAQ
	1.28
	1.50
	0.16
	0.16
	0.00
	0.09
	77.78

	14
	Italy (Rome)
	83.44
	106.20
	11.36
	11.37
	0.09
	15.75
	-27.81

	
	IT: ITALY
	82.42
	105.00
	11.23
	11.24
	0.09
	15.64
	-28.13

	
	RS: SERBIA
	1.02
	1.20
	0.13
	0.13
	0.00
	0.11
	18.18

	15
	Jordan (Amman)
	3.64
	4.27
	0.46
	0.58
	26.09
	0.71
	-18.31

	
	JO: JORDAN
	3.58
	4.20
	0.45
	0.54
	20.00
	0.70
	-22.86

	
	PS: PALESTINIAN
	0.06
	0.07
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.01
	0.00

	
	SY: SYRIAN
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.03
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	16
	Kenya (Nairobi)
	3.52
	4.00
	0.43
	0.68
	58.14
	0.38
	78.95

	
	KE: KENYA
	1.26
	1.50
	0.16
	0.31
	93.75
	0.16
	93.75

	
	RW: RWANDA
	0.32
	0.40
	0.04
	0.05
	25.00
	0.01
	400.00

	
	SO: SOMALIA
	0.20
	0.25
	0.03
	0.03
	0.00
	0.05
	-40.00

	
	TZ: TANZANIA
	1.17
	1.25
	0.13
	0.18
	38.46
	0.09
	100.00

	
	UG: UGANDA
	0.57
	0.60
	0.06
	0.11
	83.33
	0.07
	57.14

	17
	Kuwait
	24.47
	30.15
	3.22
	3.03
	-5.9
	2.87
	5.57

	
	KW: KUWAIT
	24.33
	30.00
	3.21
	2.99
	-6.85
	2.86
	4.55

	
	YE: YEMEN
	0.14
	0.15
	0.02
	0.04
	100.00
	0.01
	300.00

	18
	Lebanon (Boirut)
	13.21
	18.20
	1.95
	1.72
	-11.79
	1.76
	-2.27

	
	CY: CYPRUS
	13.03
	18.00
	1.93
	1.67
	-13.47
	1.74
	-4.02

	
	LB: LEBANON
	0.18
	0.20
	0.02
	0.05
	150.00
	0.02
	150.00

	19
	Libya (Tripoli)
	1.03
	1.30
	0.14
	0.11
	-21.43
	0.11
	0

	
	BF: BURKINA FASO
	0.16
	0.20
	0.02
	0.04
	100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	LY: LIBYA
	0.55
	0.68
	0.07
	0.05
	-28.57
	0.07
	-28.57

	
	NE: NIGER
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	TN: TUNISIA
	0.30
	0.40
	0.04
	0.02
	-50.00
	0.04
	-50.00

	20
	Maldives (Male)
	4.49
	5.00
	0.53
	0.44
	-16.98
	0.14
	214.29

	
	MV: MALDIVES
	4.49
	5.00
	0.53
	0.44
	-16.98
	0.14
	214.29

	21
	Mauritius (Port Lues)
	6.28
	6.93
	0.74
	1.64
	121.62
	1.13
	45.13

	
	KM: COMOROS
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.01
	-100.00

	
	MG: MADAGASCAR
	0.28
	0.30
	0.03
	0.08
	166.67
	0.06
	33.33

	
	MU: MAURITIUS
	5.87
	6.50
	0.70
	1.52
	117.14
	1.05
	44.76

	
	SC: SEYCHELLES
	0.11
	0.11
	0.01
	0.04
	300.00
	0.01
	300.00

	22
	Mexico (Mexico City)
	6.5
	8.09
	0.87
	1.18
	35.63
	1.08
	9.26

	
	CR: COSTA RICA
	0.20
	0.23
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.03
	-33.33

	
	EC: ECUADOR
	0.10
	0.13
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.02
	-50.00

	
	GT: GUATEMALA
	0.18
	0.23
	0.02
	0.03
	50.00
	0.06
	-50.00

	
	HN: HONDURAS
	0.43
	0.50
	0.05
	0.04
	-20.00
	0.05
	-20.00

	
	MX: MEXICO
	5.59
	7.00
	0.75
	1.08
	44.00
	0.92
	17.39

	23
	Morocco (Rabat)
	1.9
	2.22
	0.24
	0.29
	20.83
	0.3
	-3.33

	
	GH: GHANA
	0.54
	0.58
	0.06
	0.08
	33.33
	0.07
	14.29

	
	GN: GUINEA
	0.10
	0.12
	0.01
	0.03
	200.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	MA: MOROCCO
	0.70
	0.75
	0.08
	0.11
	37.50
	0.06
	83.33

	
	SL: SIERRA LEONE
	0.50
	0.70
	0.07
	0.01
	-85.71
	0.17
	-94.12

	
	SN: SENEGAL
	0.06
	0.07
	0.01
	0.06
	500.00
	0.00
	0.00

	24
	Nepal (Katmandu)
	11.48
	12.00
	1.28
	1.2
	-6.25
	1.15
	4.35

	
	NP: NEPAL
	11.48
	12.00
	1.28
	1.20
	-6.25
	1.15
	4.35

	25
	Netherlands (The Hague)
	105.33
	131.40
	14.05
	15.08
	7.33
	18.69
	-19.32

	
	BA: BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA
	0.23
	0.30
	0.03
	0.01
	-66.67
	0.01
	0.00

	
	HR: CROATIA
	0.86
	1.10
	0.12
	0.07
	-41.67
	0.19
	-63.16

	
	NL: NETHERLANDS
	104.24
	130.00
	13.90
	15.00
	7.91
	18.49
	-18.88

	26
	Nigeria (Abuja)
	3.69
	4.03
	0.45
	0.49
	8.89
	0.48
	2.08

	
	AO: ANGOLA
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	CG: CONGO
	0.17
	0.17
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.01
	100.00

	
	GM: GAMBIA
	0.05
	0.05
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	LR: LIBERIA
	2.63
	2.80
	0.30
	0.37
	23.33
	0.30
	23.33

	
	NG: NIGERIA
	0.83
	1.00
	0.11
	0.09
	-18.18
	0.17
	-47.06

	27
	Oman (Muscat)
	2.76
	3.20
	0.34
	1.57
	361.76
	0.28
	460.71

	
	OM: OMAN
	2.76
	3.20
	0.34
	1.57
	361.76
	0.28
	460.71

	28
	Pakistan (Islamabad)
	5
	6.00
	0.64
	1.1
	71.88
	0.59
	86.44

	
	PK: PAKISTAN
	5.00
	6.00
	0.64
	1.10
	71.88
	0.59
	86.44

	29
	Philippines (Manila)
	15.04
	18.52
	1.98
	8.39
	323.74
	1.22
	587.7

	
	MH: MARSHALL ISLANDS
	5.32
	6.50
	0.70
	0.38
	-45.71
	0.36
	5.56

	
	PH: PHILIPPINES
	9.70
	12.00
	1.28
	8.01
	525.78
	0.86
	831.40

	
	PW: PALAU
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	30
	Poland (Warsaw)
	43.18
	54.10
	5.79
	8.12
	40.24
	6.48
	25.31

	
	LT: LITHUANIA
	1.18
	1.30
	0.14
	0.37
	164.29
	0.15
	146.67

	
	LV: LATVIA
	0.24
	0.30
	0.03
	0.08
	166.67
	0.01
	700.00

	
	PL: POLAND
	41.28
	52.00
	5.56
	7.61
	36.87
	6.25
	21.76

	
	UA: UKRAINE
	0.48
	0.50
	0.05
	0.06
	20.00
	0.07
	-14.29

	31
	Portugal (Lisbon)
	16.5
	19.08
	2.04
	2.82
	38.24
	1.56
	80.77

	
	CV: CAPE VERDE
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	GW: GUINEA-BISSAU
	0.07
	0.08
	0.01
	0.02
	100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	MZ: MOZAMBIQUE
	8.52
	10.00
	1.07
	1.42
	32.71
	0.24
	491.67

	
	PT: PORTUGAL
	7.91
	9.00
	0.96
	1.38
	43.75
	1.32
	4.55

	32
	Qatar (Doha)
	23.62
	27.00
	2.89
	2.13
	-26.3
	3.39
	-37.17

	
	QA: QATAR
	23.62
	27.00
	2.89
	2.13
	-26.30
	3.39
	-37.17

	33
	Romania (Bucharest)
	5.85
	6.43
	0.69
	0.57
	-17.39
	0.26
	119.23

	
	BG: BULGARIA
	1.18
	1.30
	0.14
	0.10
	-28.57
	0.09
	11.11

	
	MD: MOLDOVA
	0.09
	0.10
	0.01
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	MK: MACEDONIA
	0.03
	0.03
	0.00
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	RO: ROMANIA
	4.55
	5.00
	0.53
	0.46
	-13.21
	0.17
	170.59

	34
	South Africa (Pretoria)
	5.32
	6.76
	0.72
	0.53
	-26.39
	0.64
	-17.19

	
	BW: BOTSWANA
	0.16
	0.20
	0.02
	0.01
	-50.00
	0.01
	0.00

	
	LS: LESOTHO
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	NA: NAMIBIA
	0.10
	0.12
	0.01
	0.02
	100.00
	0.00
	0.00

	
	ZA: SOUTH AFRICA
	4.63
	6.00
	0.64
	0.47
	-26.56
	0.56
	-16.07

	
	ZM: ZAMBIA
	0.38
	0.40
	0.04
	0.02
	-50.00
	0.06
	-66.67

	
	ZW: ZIMBABWE
	0.04
	0.03
	0.00
	0.01
	0.00
	0.01
	0.00

	35
	Sri-Lanka (Colombo)
	56.9
	75.00
	8.02
	6.24
	-22.19
	9.46
	-34.04

	
	LK: SRI LANKA
	56.90
	75.00
	8.02
	6.24
	-22.19
	9.46
	-34.04

	36
	Sweden (Stockholm)
	101.3
	128.00
	13.69
	11.18
	-18.33
	11.57
	-3.37

	
	FI: FINLAND
	13.72
	18.00
	1.93
	1.26
	-34.72
	1.95
	-35.38

	
	NO: NORWAY
	33.52
	45.00
	4.81
	4.36
	-9.36
	3.24
	34.57

	
	SE: SWEDEN
	54.06
	65.00
	6.95
	5.56
	-20.00
	6.38
	-12.85

	37
	Thailand (Bangkok)
	38.39
	41.75
	4.47
	4.98
	11.41
	6.95
	-28.35

	
	KH: CAMBODIA
	1.45
	1.75
	0.19
	0.08
	-57.89
	0.10
	-20.00

	
	TH: THAILAND
	36.94
	40.00
	4.28
	4.90
	14.49
	6.85
	-28.47

	38
	Turkey (Ankara)
	42.28
	48.42
	5.18
	9.36
	80.69
	5.43
	72.38

	
	GE: GEORGIA
	0.35
	0.40
	0.04
	0.04
	0.00
	0.03
	33.33

	
	TM: TURKMENISTAN
	0.02
	0.02
	0.00
	0.00
	0.00
	0.01
	-100.00

	
	TR: TURKEY
	41.91
	48.00
	5.13
	9.32
	81.68
	5.39
	72.91

	39
	U.S.A (New York Pemanent Mission)
	4.38
	5.15
	0.55
	0.6
	9.09
	0.46
	30.43

	
	JM: JAMAICA
	1.67
	2.00
	0.21
	0.07
	-66.67
	0.05
	40.00

	
	PA: PANAMA
	1.59
	1.80
	0.19
	0.27
	42.11
	0.24
	12.50

	
	PE: PERU
	1.08
	1.30
	0.14
	0.25
	78.57
	0.16
	56.25

	
	SV: EL SALVADOR
	0.04
	0.05
	0.01
	0.01
	0.00
	0.01
	0.00

	40
	Uzbekistan (Tashkent)
	2.07
	2.58
	0.28
	0.41
	46.43
	0.21
	95.24

	
	AF: AFGHANISTAN
	0.16
	0.20
	0.02
	0.00
	-100.00
	0.05
	-100.00

	
	KG: KYRGYZSTAN
	0.16
	0.18
	0.02
	0.01
	-50.00
	0.04
	-75.00

	
	TJ: TAJIKISTAN
	0.09
	0.10
	0.01
	0.05
	400.00
	0.01
	400.00

	
	UZ: UZBEKISTAN
	1.66
	2.10
	0.22
	0.35
	59.09
	0.11
	218.18

	41
	Vietnam (Hanoi)
	11.36
	12.22
	1.31
	2.08
	58.78
	1.38
	50.72

	
	LA: LAOS
	0.17
	0.22
	0.02
	0.01
	-50.00
	0.01
	0.00

	
	VN: VIET NAM
	11.19
	12.00
	1.29
	2.07
	60.46
	1.37
	51.09

	
	Total
	1584.11
	1933.55
	206.84
	248
	19.90
	224.27
	10.58


Export Performance (Service) of Commercial Wings :

(Value Mn. US$)
	Sl 
No
	Commercial Wings with 
Accredited Countries
	Export 
for

2024-25
	Export Target 
of

2025-26
	Strategic Target for July-Aug. 2025-26
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2025-26
	% Change of export Performance

Over

s. Export Target
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2024-25
	% Change of export performance

July-Aug. 

2025-26 Over

July-Aug. 

2024-25

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	01
	Australia (Canberra)
	68.54
	82.20
	10.88
	10.16
	-6.62
	9.28
	9.48

	02
	Belgium (Brussels)
	68.64
	90.00
	11.91
	14.05
	17.97
	10.96
	28.19

	03
	Canada (Ottawa)
	90.06
	111.09
	14.7
	16.34
	11.16
	14.97
	9.15

	04
	China (Beijing)
	494.91
	550.71
	72.89
	86.72
	18.97
	76.94
	12.71

	05
	France (Paris)
	131.78
	160.48
	21.22
	25.43
	19.84
	20.36
	24.9

	06
	Germany (Berlin)
	224.62
	265.22
	35.1
	33
	-5.98
	36.11
	-8.61

	07
	India (New Delhi)
	388.73
	450.00
	59.56
	58.64
	-1.54
	58.64
	0

	08
	Iran (Tehran)
	1.11
	1.26
	0.17
	0.43
	152.94
	0.09
	377.78

	09
	Japan (Tokyo)
	175.4
	185.00
	24.48
	46.41
	89.58
	25.51
	81.93

	10
	Korea Rep (Seoul)
	185.26
	230.00
	30.44
	34.08
	11.96
	26.1
	30.57

	11
	Malaysia (KualaLampur)
	38.6
	48.00
	6.35
	8.12
	27.87
	5.14
	57.98

	12
	Myanmar (Yangon)
	1.18
	1.40
	0.19
	0.06
	-68.42
	0.13
	-53.85

	13
	Russia (Moscow)
	43.92
	50.18
	6.64
	0.74
	-88.86
	13.18
	-94.39

	14
	Saudi Arabia (Jeddah)
	41.44
	50.04
	6.62
	7.51
	13.44
	9.35
	-19.68

	15
	Singapore
	616.34
	710.10
	93.98
	97.19
	3.42
	86.23
	12.71

	16
	Spain (Madrid)
	78.87
	95.04
	12.58
	10.85
	-13.75
	10.86
	-0.09

	17
	Switzerland (Geneva)
	122.21
	143.00
	18.93
	14.16
	-25.2
	13.88
	2.02

	18
	U.A.E (Dubai)
	345.61
	415.00
	54.92
	57.74
	5.13
	74.61
	-22.61

	19
	U.K (London)
	446.17
	575.00
	76.1
	70.69
	-7.11
	59.38
	19.05

	20
	U.S.A (Washington)
	1178.18
	1451.42
	192.09
	158.91
	-17.27
	146.18
	8.71

	
	Total
	4741.57
	5665.14
	749.75
	751.23
	0.20
	697.9
	7.64


Export Performance (Service) of Missions which do not have Commercial Wings:

(Value Mn. US$)

	Sl 
No
	Commercial Wings with 
Accredited Countries
	Export 
for

2024-25
	Export Target 
of

2025-26
	Strategic Target for July-Aug. 2025-26
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2025-26
	% Change of export Performance

Over

s. Export Target
	Export Performance for July-Aug. 2024-25
	% Change of export performance

July-Aug. 

2025-26 Over

July-Aug. 

2024-25

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	1
	Algeria (Algiers)
	1.19
	1.52
	0.16
	0.3
	87.5
	0.09
	233.33

	2
	Austria (Vienna)
	11.26
	13.00
	1.39
	3.15
	126.62
	1.28
	146.09

	3
	Bahrain (Manama)
	4.09
	5.00
	0.53
	0.68
	28.3
	0.5
	36

	4
	Bhutan (Thimphu)
	1.57
	1.65
	0.18
	0.32
	77.78
	0.22
	45.45

	5
	Brazil (Brasalia)
	12.95
	15.82
	1.69
	1.66
	-1.78
	1.86
	-10.75

	6
	Brunei (Darussalam)
	0.42
	0.50
	0.05
	0.04
	-20
	0.03
	33.33

	7
	Denmark  (Copenhagen)
	159.05
	186.15
	19.91
	12.36
	-37.92
	12.33
	0.24

	8
	Egypt (Cairo)
	3.89
	5.17
	0.57
	0.51
	-10.53
	0.18
	183.33

	9
	Ethiopia (Addis Ababa)
	3.97
	4.80
	0.51
	0.93
	82.35
	0.04
	2225

	10
	Greece (Athens)
	17.26
	20.58
	2.2
	2.6
	18.18
	2.76
	-5.8

	11
	Hong Kong
	715.55
	880.00
	94.13
	125.95
	33.8
	109.21
	15.33

	12
	Indonesia (Jakarta)
	8.7
	9.86
	1.05
	1.45
	38.1
	1.25
	16

	13
	Iraq (Bagdad)
	1.28
	1.50
	0.16
	0.16
	0
	0.09
	77.78

	14
	Italy (Rome)
	83.44
	106.20
	11.36
	11.37
	0.09
	15.75
	-27.81

	15
	Jordan (Amman)
	3.64
	4.27
	0.46
	0.58
	26.09
	0.71
	-18.31

	16
	Kenya (Nairobi)
	3.52
	4.00
	0.43
	0.68
	58.14
	0.38
	78.95

	17
	Kuwait
	24.47
	30.15
	3.22
	3.03
	-5.9
	2.87
	5.57

	18
	Lebanon (Boirut)
	13.21
	18.20
	1.95
	1.72
	-11.79
	1.76
	-2.27

	19
	Libya (Tripoli)
	1.03
	1.30
	0.14
	0.11
	-21.43
	0.11
	0

	20
	Maldives (Male)
	4.49
	5.00
	0.53
	0.44
	-16.98
	0.14
	214.29

	21
	Mauritius (Port Lues)
	6.28
	6.93
	0.74
	1.64
	121.62
	1.13
	45.13

	22
	Mexico (Mexico City)
	6.5
	8.09
	0.87
	1.18
	35.63
	1.08
	9.26

	23
	Morocco (Rabat)
	1.9
	2.22
	0.24
	0.29
	20.83
	0.3
	-3.33

	24
	Nepal (Katmandu)
	11.48
	12.00
	1.28
	1.2
	-6.25
	1.15
	4.35

	25
	Netherlands (The Hague)
	105.33
	131.40
	14.05
	15.08
	7.33
	18.69
	-19.32

	26
	Nigeria (Abuja)
	3.69
	4.03
	0.45
	0.49
	8.89
	0.48
	2.08

	27
	Oman (Muscat)
	2.76
	3.20
	0.34
	1.57
	361.76
	0.28
	460.71

	28
	Pakistan (Islamabad)
	5
	6.00
	0.64
	1.1
	71.88
	0.59
	86.44

	29
	Philippines (Manila)
	15.04
	18.52
	1.98
	8.39
	323.74
	1.22
	587.7

	30
	Poland (Warsaw)
	43.18
	54.10
	5.79
	8.12
	40.24
	6.48
	25.31

	31
	Portugal (Lisbon)
	16.5
	19.08
	2.04
	2.82
	38.24
	1.56
	80.77

	32
	Qatar (Doha)
	23.62
	27.00
	2.89
	2.13
	-26.3
	3.39
	-37.17

	33
	Romania (Bucharest)
	5.85
	6.43
	0.69
	0.57
	-17.39
	0.26
	119.23

	34
	South Africa (Pretoria)
	5.32
	6.76
	0.72
	0.53
	-26.39
	0.64
	-17.19

	35
	Sri-Lanka (Colombo)
	56.9
	75.00
	8.02
	6.24
	-22.19
	9.46
	-34.04

	36
	Sweden (Stockholm)
	101.3
	128.00
	13.69
	11.18
	-18.33
	11.57
	-3.37

	37
	Thailand (Bangkok)
	38.39
	41.75
	4.47
	4.98
	11.41
	6.95
	-28.35

	38
	Turkey (Ankara)
	42.28
	48.42
	5.18
	9.36
	80.69
	5.43
	72.38

	39
	U.S.A (New York Pemanent Mission)
	4.38
	5.15
	0.55
	0.6
	9.09
	0.46
	30.43

	40
	Uzbekistan (Tashkent)
	2.07
	2.58
	0.28
	0.41
	46.43
	0.21
	95.24

	41
	Vietnam (Hanoi)
	11.36
	12.22
	1.31
	2.08
	58.78
	1.38
	50.72

	
	Total
	1584.11
	1933.55
	206.84
	248
	19.90
	224.27
	10.58
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